
Long Beach State (19-13) -vs- San Diego (22-13)
4/14/2015 at San Diego, Calif. (Fowler Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: JACOBS, Drew (2-1)
Loss: Darren McCaughan (1-1)
HBP: Ryan Cruz
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chuck Becker First: Heath Jones Third Base: Rob Hansen 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 449   Weather: Clear, cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2
San Diego 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 X 6 7 1

Long Beach State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrett Hampson ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Daniel Jackson c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zack Rivera rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brock Lundquist dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Luke Rasmussen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Bishop 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Nolan Meadows lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jonathan Serven 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tristan Mercadel cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Zack Domingues 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Darren McCaughan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Lombana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Radcliffe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin McGeorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 1 0 8 4

2B: Alex Bishop (1)
3B: Alex Bishop (1)
CS: Garrett Hampson (1)
E: Garrett Hampson (1); Jonathan Serven (1)
DP: 1

San Diego 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BRIGMAN, Bryson 2b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
HOLDER, Kyle ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTNER, Colton rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
JENNER, Jesse dh 4 0 1 1 0 3 1
SMITH, Jerod 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
BAILEY, Austin cf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
ADAMS, Riley c 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
STINNETT, Aidan 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
WYLLY, Ben lf/cf 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
    DUNLAP, Spencer cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACOBS, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REITZLER, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McIVER, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 7 6 2 10 5

2B: JENNER, Jesse (1)
3B: STINNETT, Aidan (1); WYLLY, Ben (1)
HR: BRIGMAN, Bryson (1)
SH: WYLLY, Ben (1)
SB: WALTNER, Colton (1)
HBP: ADAMS, Riley (1)
E: HOLDER, Kyle (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darren McCaughan (L, 1-1) 3.0 3 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 1 57
Ryan Cruz 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 18
Logan Lombana 2.1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 42
Tyler Radcliffe 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Austin McGeorge 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 17
Totals 7 6 5 2 10 1 0 1 0 31 35 8 5 146

San Diego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JACOBS, Drew (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 4 67
REITZLER, Daniel 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 3 33
McIVER, Anthony 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 18
Totals 7 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 32 32 9 7 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS USD
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to cf (1-2). 0 0
JACKSON, Dan reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2); JACKSON, Dan out on the play. 0 0

San Diego - Bottom of 1st LBS USD
BRIGMAN, B struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
HOLDER, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 0 0
WALTNER, C singled to left field (0-2). 0 0
JENNER, J struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS USD
LUNDQUIST, B grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
BISHOP, Alex tripled down the lf line (3-2). 0 0
MEADOWS, Nol singled through the left side, RBI (0-2); BISHOP, Alex scored. 1 0
SERVEN, Jona struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
MERCADEL, Tr flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

San Diego - Bottom of 2nd LBS USD
SMITH, J fouled out to c (3-1). 1 0
BAILEY, A lined out to ss (3-1). 1 0
ADAMS, R struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS USD
DOMINGUES, Z flied out to lf (0-2). 1 0
HAMPSON, Gar singled through the left side (2-0). 1 0
HAMPSON, Gar out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
JACKSON, Dan flied out to rf (1-1). 1 0

San Diego - Bottom of 3rd LBS USD
STINNETT, A struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
WYLLY, B walked (3-2). 1 0
BRIGMAN, B homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); WYLLY, B scored. 1 2
HOLDER, K flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
WALTNER, C reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2). 1 2
WALTNER, C stole second. 1 2
JENNER, J doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2); WALTNER, C scored, unearned. 1 3
SMITH, J flied out to cf (2-1). 1 3

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS USD
RIVERA, Zack struck out looking (1-2). 1 3
LUNDQUIST, B struck out swinging (1-2). 1 3
BISHOP, Alex grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 3

San Diego - Bottom of 4th LBS USD
CRUZ, Ryan to p for McCaughan, D. 1 3
BAILEY, A lined out to ss (0-0). 1 3
ADAMS, R hit by pitch (0-1). 1 3
STINNETT, A flied out to lf (1-1). 1 3
WYLLY, B tripled to right center, RBI (3-0); ADAMS, R scored. 1 4



BRIGMAN, B singled to center field, RBI (3-2); WYLLY, B scored. 1 5
HOLDER, K reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0); BRIGMAN, B advanced to third. 1 5
LOMBANA, Log to p for CRUZ, Ryan. 1 5
HOLDER, K advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
WALTNER, C flied out to cf (3-2). 1 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS USD
MEADOWS, Nol struck out swinging (2-2). 1 5
SERVEN, Jona popped up to ss (2-1). 1 5
MERCADEL, Tr singled to center field (0-2). 1 5
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 5

San Diego - Bottom of 5th LBS USD
JENNER, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 1 5
SMITH, J singled up the middle (3-2). 1 5
BAILEY, A grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); SMITH, J out on the play. 1 5

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS USD
REITZLER, D to p for JACOBS, D. 1 5
HAMPSON, Gar singled to third base (3-2). 1 5
JACKSON, Dan lined out to ss (0-1). 1 5
RIVERA, Zack grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); HAMPSON, Gar out on the play. 1 5

San Diego - Bottom of 6th LBS USD
ADAMS, R struck out looking (3-2). 1 5
STINNETT, A tripled to right field (3-2). 1 5
WYLLY, B grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1); STINNETT, A scored. 1 6
BRIGMAN, B flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS USD
LUNDQUIST, B struck out swinging (1-2). 1 6
BAILEY, A to lf. 1 6
WYLLY, B to cf. 1 6
BISHOP, Alex doubled down the rf line (0-0). 1 6
MEADOWS, Nol grounded out to p (0-1); BISHOP, Alex advanced to third. 1 6
SERVEN, Jona flied out to cf (0-0). 1 6

San Diego - Bottom of 7th LBS USD
RADCLIFFE, T to p for LOMBANA, Log. 1 6
HOLDER, K grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 6
WALTNER, C grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 6
JENNER, J struck out looking (2-2). 1 6

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS USD
DUNLAP, S to cf for WYLLY, B. 1 6
MERCADEL, Tr struck out looking (0-2). 1 6
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to ss (1-2). 1 6
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to rf (1-2). 1 6

San Diego - Bottom of 8th LBS USD
McGEORGE, Au to p for RADCLIFFE, T. 1 6
SMITH, J struck out swinging (1-2). 1 6



BAILEY, A struck out looking (1-2). 1 6
ADAMS, R walked (3-1). 1 6
STINNETT, A struck out swinging (0-2). 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS USD
McIVER, A to p for REITZLER, D. 1 6
JACKSON, Dan struck out looking (2-2). 1 6
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2). 1 6
RASMUSSEN, L pinch hit for LUNDQUIST, B. 1 6
RASMUSSEN, L singled through the left side (3-2). 1 6
BISHOP, Alex flied out to rf (0-1). 1 6

San Diego - Bottom of 9th LBS USD


